Final 1 2 3 4 T
La.-Lafayette (8-4) 7 14 7 7 35
Florida Atlantic (3-9) 14 0 0 7 21

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

ULL TD Terrance Broadway rushed up the middle for 77 yard gain (Brett Baer made PAT) 13:46
3 PLAYS, 90 YARDS, TOP 1:14 ULL 7-0

FAU TD Graham Wilbert passed to William Dukes down the middle for 75 yard gain
(Mitch Anderson made PAT) 13:29

1 PLAY, 75 YARDS, TOP 0:17 FAU 7-7

FAU TD Jonathan Wallace rushed to the right for 11 yard gain (Mitch Anderson made PAT) 0:37
13 PLAYS, 95 YARDS, TOP 4:51 FAU 14-7

2nd Quarter

ULL TD Alonzo Harris rushed up the middle for 9 yard gain (Brett Baer made PAT) 6:33
9 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 3:15 ULL 14-14

ULL TD Terrance Broadway passed to James Butler down the middle for 15 yard gain
(Brett Baer made PAT) 0:35

10 PLAYS, 96 YARDS, TOP 4:31 ULL 21-14

3rd Quarter

ULL TD Alonzo Harris rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (Brett Baer made PAT) 7:17
9 PLAYS, 49 YARDS, TOP 4:31 ULL 28-14

4th Quarter

FAU TD Graham Wilbert passed to William Dukes down the middle for 42 yard gain
(Mitch Anderson made PAT) 13:16

3 PLAYS, 40 YARDS, TOP 1:17 ULL 28-21

ULL TD Alonzo Harris rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (Brett Baer made PAT) 7:06
5 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP 2:24 ULL 35-21

Team Stats

LALAF FAU
First Downs 21 24
Plays-Net Yards 70-452 66-528
Rushes-Yds 50-284 28-149
Passing Yds 168 379
Passes 13-20-0 25-38-2
Punts 7-266 1-68
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-1
Penalties-Yds 4-46 10-83
SACKS 0-0 2-9
Time of Poss. 33:16 26:44

Individual Stats

RUSHING

LALAF: Alonzo Harris 21-127, Terrance Broadway 15-123, Torrey Pierce 8-28, Blaine Gautier 1-5,
Yobes Walker 2-2, Effrem Reed 1-0, Harry Peoples 2--1

FAU: Jonathan Wallace 18-86, Damian Fortner 7-41, Travis Jones 1-31, Graham Wilbert 2--9
PASSING

LALAF: Terrance Broadway 13-20-168-0

FAU: Graham Wilbert 25-38-379-2

RECEIVING

LALAF: Javone Lawson 4-51, Jamal Robinson 3-64, Torrey Pierce 2-22, James Butler 1-15,
Darryl Surgent 1-11, Alonzo Harris 1-3, Harry Peoples 1-2

FAU: William Dukes 9-204, Daniel McKinney 6-72, Byron Hankerson 3-27, Jonathan Wallace 3-18,
Damian Fortner 2-9, Jenson Stoshak 1-40, Alex Deleon 1-9
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Team
La.-Lafayette
Fla. Atlantic
La.-Lafayette
Fla. Atlantic
La.-Lafayette
Fla. Atlantic
La.-Lafayette
Fla. Atlantic
La.-Lafayette
Fla. Atlantic
La.-Lafayette
Fla. Atlantic
Fla. Atlantic
La.-Lafayette
Fla. Atlantic
La.-Lafayette
Fla. Atlantic
La.-Lafayette
Fla. Atlantic
La.-Lafayette
Fla. Atlantic
La.-Lafayette
Fla. Atlantic
La.-Lafayette
Fla. Atlantic
La.-Lafayette

Start
Poss
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
FGA
PUNT
KO
PUNT
FGA
KO
INT
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
INT
KO
DOWNS
PUNT
KO
PUNT
FUMB
KO
DOWNS
PUNT
DOWNS

Clock Ball On

15:00 10
13:46 25
13:29 20
12:39 31
9:48 31
5:28 5
0:37 17
12:59 18
9:48 36
6:33 20
5:06 4
0:35 20
15:00 20
13:28 20
11:48 33
11:41 opp 49
7:17 21
0:31 25
14:33 opp 40
13:16 24
10:14 22
9:30 34
7:06 20
4:48 16
4:14 50
3:12 opp 48

End
Poss
TD
D
PUNT
FGA
PUNT
TD
PUNT
FGA
TD
INT
TD
HALF
PUNT
PUNT
INT
TD
DOWNS
PUNT
TD
PUNT
FUMB
TD
DOWNS
PUNT
DOWNS
HALF

Clock
13:46
13:29
12:39
9:48
5:28
0:37
12:59
9:48
6:33
5:06
0:35
0:00
13:28
11:48
11:41
7:17
0:31
14:33
13:16
10:14
9:30
7:06
4:48
4:14
3:12
0:00

Ball On

33
opp 31
opp 37

36
opp 29

opp 43

25
32
23
33

opp 24
24

43
opp 34

opp 17
16
48

opp 27
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YDS TOP
90 1:14
75 0:17
13 0:50
38 2:51
32 4:20
95 4:51
19 2:38
53 3:11
64 3:15
37  1:27
96 4:31
5 0:35
12 1:32
3 1:40
0 0:07
49 4:24
55 6:46
-1 0:58
40 1:17
19 3:02
44  0:44
66 2:24
63 2:18
0 0:34
-2 1:02
21 3:12



